SUPERVISED OF				Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@
File #:	SR 15-0995			
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Consent Calendar	
		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOF	S
On agenda:	12/8/2015			
Title:	Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment 2 to contract with Porter Scott, A Professional Corporation, for legal services in connection with claims and related litigation, increasing the contract amount by \$50,000, for a maximum contract price of \$150,000.			
Sponsors:	-			
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45)			
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. RES 15-546 Porter Scott, legal services Amendment 2, 2. Staff Letter Re Amendment No. 2 Porter- Scott-Soga (BOS 12 8 15).pdf, 3. Resolution Re Amendment No. 2 Porter Scott-Soga, 4. Amendment No. 2 Porter Scott-Soga (BOS 12 8 15).pdf			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result